
S=1:50

S=1:50

4
2.

5
57

17.149

7.287

13
4-
57
-5
6

128-12-48

179
-23

-47

179
-09

-52

15
7-
0
8-
56

85

3.
00
4

3.000

3.000

2.3
73

2.8
00

2.8
00

2.8
00

2.8
00

2.8
00

2.80
0

2.80
0

2.80
0

2.80
0

2.80
0

2.80
0

2.800

5.
00
0

34.554

1

2

3

4 5

6

C1

C2

C3

C4

C5

C6

C7

C8

C9

C10

C11

C12

7

8

9

2.800

2.800

C8

2.800

2.800

C4

面積一覧表

地番名 面積

㎡W85-1 184.00

㎡W85-2 187.60

㎡W85-3 184.00

㎡W85-4 184.00

㎡W85-5 184.00

㎡W85-6 184.00

㎡W85-7 184.00

㎡W85-8 184.00

㎡合計 1475.60

座 標 一 覧 表

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標
W85-1 -96739.791 -2584.041
W85-2 -96741.211 -2586.688
W85-3 -96781.862 -2599.279
W85-4 -96784.501 -2597.852
W85-5 -96794.354 -2564.733
W85-6 -96791.471 -2560.648
W85-7 -96755.596 -2562.481
W85-8 -96752.983 -2563.954
W85-9 -96741.947 -2577.080
W85-21 -96750.077 -2589.434
W85-22 -96760.045 -2592.521
W85-23 -96770.043 -2595.618
W85-24 -96787.578 -2587.511
W85-25 -96791.197 -2575.345
W85-26 -96780.496 -2560.483
W85-27 -96769.057 -2561.019
W85-28 -96747.595 -2570.362
W85-29 -96755.276 -2572.647
W85-30 -96764.759 -2575.468
W85-31 -96765.279 -2575.623
W85-32 -96773.684 -2583.378
W85-33 -96775.121 -2578.550
W85-34 -96777.304 -2571.211
W85-C1 -96788.672 -2560.554
W85-C2 -96785.873 -2560.500
W85-C3 -96783.073 -2560.472
W85-C4 -96780.273 -2560.484
W85-C5 -96777.474 -2560.556
W85-C6 -96774.676 -2560.669
W85-C7 -96771.880 -2560.823
W85-C8 -96769.087 -2561.017
W85-C9 -96766.296 -2561.241
W85-C10 -96763.509 -2561.505
W85-C11 -96760.725 -2561.810
W85-C12 -96757.947 -2562.156
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面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W85-1

W85-29 -96755.276 2.481 -2572.647 19.072 -6383.620829 -1845305.256891 16-34-03 89-21-29 8.013

W85-28 -96747.595 13.329 -2570.362 -4.433 -34261.253897 428920.257081 310-03-22 113-29-19 8.777

W85-9 -96741.947 7.804 -2577.080 -13.679 -20111.337922 1323327.681603 287-12-18 157-08-56 7.287

W85-1 -96739.791 0.736 -2584.041 -9.608 -1901.026293 929431.531736 241-47-39 134-35-21 3.004

W85-2 -96741.211 -10.285 -2586.688 -5.393 26604.775661 521719.391998 197-12-34 135-24-55 9.281

W85-21 -96750.077 -14.065 -2589.434 14.041 36420.463480 -1358461.605728 107-12-34 90-00-00 17.574

合計 倍面積

面  積

368.000199 -368.000199 53.936

184.0000996 184.0000996



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W85-2

W85-27 -96769.057 -1.537 -2561.019 14.227 3936.880963 -1376741.594056 355-24-57 68-50-54 2.770

W85-C9 -96766.296 5.549 -2561.241 -0.486 -14211.352371 47015.346813 354-34-48 179-09-51 2.800

W85-C10 -96763.509 5.571 -2561.505 -0.570 -14269.660642 55112.827213 353-44-40 179-09-52 2.800

W85-C11 -96760.725 5.562 -2561.810 -0.651 -14248.564751 62966.113126 352-54-32 179-09-52 2.800

W85-C12 -96757.947 5.129 -2562.156 -0.670 -13142.164636 64855.951876 352-08-14 179-13-42 2.373

W85-7 -96755.596 4.964 -2562.481 -1.798 -12720.198230 173968.999891 330-35-07 158-26-53 3.000

W85-8 -96752.983 8.001 -2563.954 -7.881 -20513.377984 762522.244834 310-03-22 159-28-15 8.372

W85-28 -96747.595 -11.776 -2570.362 -11.514 30269.041774 1113937.213567 196-34-03 66-30-41 17.907

W85-30 -96764.759 -21.462 -2575.468 9.342 55274.609066 -904012.316455 106-34-03 90-00-00 15.074

合計 倍面積

面  積

375.213188 -375.213188 57.896

187.6065942 187.6065942



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W85-3

W85-33 -96775.121 -15.737 -2578.550 14.985 40577.813390 -1450152.798836 106-34-03 90-00-00 18.850

W85-26 -96780.496 -5.152 -2560.483 18.066 13192.610356 -1748469.726305 359-44-38 73-10-35 0.223

W85-C4 -96780.273 3.022 -2560.484 -0.073 -7736.887546 7067.747203 358-31-33 178-46-55 2.800

W85-C5 -96777.474 5.597 -2560.556 -0.185 -14330.916722 17892.045187 357-41-25 179-09-52 2.800

W85-C6 -96774.676 5.594 -2560.669 -0.266 -14323.120361 25788.167335 356-51-17 179-09-52 2.800

W85-C7 -96771.880 5.589 -2560.823 -0.348 -14312.505167 33678.336939 356-01-09 179-09-52 2.800

W85-C8 -96769.087 2.823 -2561.017 -0.197 -7230.131032 19042.598381 355-24-56 179-23-47 0.030

W85-27 -96769.057 4.328 -2561.019 -14.451 -11084.794420 1398397.783314 286-34-03 111-09-07 15.074

W85-30 -96764.759 -6.063 -2575.468 -17.531 15615.931704 1696387.846580 196-34-03 90-00-00 10.811

合計 倍面積

面  積

368.000198 -368.000198 56.188

184.0000995 184.0000995



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W85-4

W85-25 -96791.197 -17.050 -2575.345 6.479 43910.334461 -627065.295115 106-34-03 90-00-00 11.071

W85-5 -96794.354 -0.273 -2564.733 14.697 701.270523 -1422539.040877 54-46-51 128-12-48 5.000

W85-6 -96791.471 5.682 -2560.648 4.179 -14549.433549 -404514.031287 1-56-01 127-09-10 2.800

W85-C1 -96788.672 5.598 -2560.554 0.148 -14333.701443 -14336.880165 1-05-53 179-09-52 2.800

W85-C2 -96785.873 5.599 -2560.500 0.082 -14337.116383 -7933.218605 0-34-46 179-28-53 2.800

W85-C3 -96783.073 5.377 -2560.472 0.017 -13768.300409 -1624.881334 359-44-38 179-09-52 2.577

W85-26 -96780.496 5.769 -2560.483 -10.740 -14771.424209 1039396.905128 286-34-03 106-49-25 11.193

W85-34 -96777.304 -10.702 -2571.211 -14.861 27516.371208 1438248.442059 196-34-03 90-00-00 14.495

合計 倍面積

面  積

368.000199 -368.000199 52.736

184.0000996 184.0000996



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W85-5

W85-24 -96787.578 -17.513 -2587.511 8.034 45314.945790 -777566.728138 106-34-03 90-00-00 12.694

W85-25 -96791.197 10.274 -2575.345 16.300 -26458.299810 -1577712.912942 16-34-03 90-00-00 14.495

W85-34 -96777.304 17.513 -2571.211 -8.034 -45029.481823 777484.191905 286-34-03 90-00-00 12.694

W85-32 -96773.684 -10.274 -2583.378 -16.300 26540.836043 1577427.448975 196-34-03 90-00-00 14.495

合計 倍面積

面  積

368.000200 -368.000200 54.378

184.0001001 184.0001001



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W85-6

W85-3 -96781.862 -14.458 -2599.279 -2.234 37581.209242 216212.393825 151-36-07 134-23-33 3.000

W85-4 -96784.501 -5.715 -2597.852 11.767 14847.304645 -1138880.979138 106-34-03 134-57-56 10.788

W85-24 -96787.578 10.817 -2587.511 14.474 -27989.339683 -1400865.662244 16-34-03 90-00-00 14.495

W85-32 -96773.684 17.535 -2583.378 -8.106 -45298.384261 784484.278998 286-34-03 90-00-00 12.770

W85-23 -96770.043 -8.178 -2595.618 -15.900 21227.210256 1538681.968360 197-12-34 90-38-31 12.373

合計 倍面積

面  積

368.000199 -368.000199 53.426

184.0000998 184.0000998



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W85-7

W85-23 -96770.043 -15.076 -2595.618 13.971 39130.606729 -1351944.593516 106-34-03 89-21-29 17.807

W85-33 -96775.121 4.764 -2578.550 19.995 -12284.615791 -1935045.324726 16-34-03 90-00-00 10.268

W85-31 -96765.279 15.076 -2575.623 -13.971 -38829.165086 1351878.034958 287-12-34 90-38-31 17.691

W85-22 -96760.045 -4.764 -2592.521 -19.995 12351.174349 1934743.883083 197-12-34 90-00-00 10.467

合計 倍面積

面  積

368.000200 -368.000200 56.233

184.0001004 184.0001004



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W85-8

W85-31 -96765.279 4.769 -2575.623 19.874 -12282.922358 -1923149.625624 16-34-03 89-21-29 10.436

W85-29 -96755.276 15.202 -2572.647 -13.811 -39110.174846 1336292.865376 287-12-34 90-38-31 17.574

W85-21 -96750.077 -4.769 -2589.434 -19.874 12348.786111 1922847.489175 197-12-34 90-00-00 10.436

W85-22 -96760.045 -15.202 -2592.521 13.811 39412.311294 -1336358.729130 107-12-34 90-00-00 17.691

合計 倍面積

面  積

368.000201 -368.000201 56.137

184.0001009 184.0001009


